## 503498430 09/28/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3545055

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GOLDEN CORN TECHNOLOGY, L.L.C.	07/29/2011

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AG VENTURES ALLIANCE COOPERATIVE
Street Address:	2023 SOUTH FEDERAL
City:	MASON CITY
State/Country:	IOWA
Postal Code:	50401

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8722392
Patent Number:	8603801
Patent Number:	8173412

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (515)243-0654

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 515-288-2500

**Email:** mattcoryell@davisbrownlaw.com

Correspondent Name: MATTHEW CORYELL

Address Line 1: 215 10TH STREET SUITE 1300
Address Line 4: DES MOINES, IOWA 50309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AG VENTURES	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MATTHEW CORYELL	
SIGNATURE: /Matthew Coryell, Reg. No. 69089/		
DATE SIGNED:	09/28/2015	

#### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=AgVenturesGTCSecAgreement#page1.tif source=AgVenturesGTCSecAgreement#page2.tif source=AgVenturesGTCSecAgreement#page3.tif source=AgVenturesGTCSecAgreement#page4.tif

PATENT 503498430 REEL: 036669 FRAME: 0186



CAVEAT: DO NOT USE THIS FORM IF THIS TRANSACTION IS A CONSUMER CREDIT TRANSACTION

## SECURITY AGREEMENT - GENERAL FORM

1. GRANT OF SECURITY INTEREST. For value received, as security for the Obligations (as defined below) the undersigned ("I hereby grants, creates, and provides to Ag Ventures Alliance Cooperative").  ("Secured Party") a security interest in the property described in the paragraphs checked below:  All of Debtor's inventory now owned or hereafter acquired;  All of Debtor's accounts, Deposit Accounts, Investment Property, Letter of Credit Rights, Supporting Obligations now existing hereafter arising, together with all interest of Debtor in any goods, the sale or lease of which give rise to any of Debtor's account chattel paper, documents and instruments relating to accounts;  All of Debtor's general intangibles, now owned or hereafter acquired;  All of Debtor's farm products now owned or hereafter acquired;  All of Debtor's fixtures on the real estate described in Paragraph 3 below;  Debtor's Commercial Tort Claims specifically identified as:  Property described as  Intellectual property and pending patents  together with the proceeds, products, increase, issue, accessions, attachments, accessories, parts, additions, repairs, replaceme substitutes of, to, and for all of the foregoing together with books and records pertaining to the foregoing and the equipment contail books and records. Debtor will promptly deliver to Secured Party, duty endorsed when necessary, all such chattel paper, Letter is	or or
All of Debtor's inventory now owned or hereafter acquired;  All of Debtor's accounts, Deposit Accounts, Investment Property, Letter of Credit Rights, Supporting Obligations now existing hereafter arising, together with all interest of Debtor in any goods, the sale or lease of which give rise to any of Debtor's account chattel paper, documents and instruments relating to accounts;  All of Debtor's general intangibles, now owned or hereafter acquired;  All of Debtor's equipment now owned or hereafter acquired;  All of Debtor's farm products now owned or hereafter acquired;  All of Debtor's fixtures on the real estate described in Paragraph 3 below;  Debtor's Commercial Tort Claims specifically identified as:  Yeroperty described as  Intellectual property and pending patents  together with the proceeds, products, increase, issue, accessions, attachments, accessories, parts, additions, repairs, replaceme substitutes of, to, and for all of the foregoing together with books and records pertaining to the foregoing and the equipment contains.	or nts, and all
All of Debtor's accounts, Deposit Accounts, Investment Property, Letter of Credit Rights, Supporting Obligations now existing thereafter arising, together with all interest of Debtor in any goods, the sale or lease of which give rise to any of Debtor's account chattel paper, documents and instruments relating to accounts;  All of Debtor's general intangibles, now owned or hereafter acquired;  All of Debtor's equipment now owned or hereafter acquired;  All of Debtor's farm products now owned or hereafter acquired;  All of Debtor's fixtures on the real estate described in Paragraph 3 below;  Debtor's Commercial Tort Claims specifically identified as:  X Property described as  Intellectual property and pending patents  together with the proceeds, products, increase, issue, accessions, attachments, accessories, parts, additions, repairs, replaceme substitutes of, to, and for all of the foregoing together with books and records pertaining to the foregoing and the equipment contains.	or nts, and all
hereafter arising, together with all interest of Debtor in any goods, the sale or lease of which give rise to any of Debtor's account chattel paper, documents and instruments relating to accounts;  All of Debtor's general intangibles, now owned or hereafter acquired;  All of Debtor's equipment now owned or hereafter acquired;  All of Debtor's farm products now owned or hereafter acquired;  All of Debtor's fixtures on the real estate described in Paragraph 3 below;  Debtor's Commercial Tort Claims specifically identified as:  Intellectual property and pending patents  together with the proceeds, products, increase, issue, accessions, attachments, accessories, parts, additions, repairs, replaceme substitutes of, to, and for all of the foregoing together with books and records pertaining to the foregoing and the equipment contains.	or nts, and al
All of Debtor's equipment now owned or hereafter acquired;  All of Debtor's farm products now owned or hereafter acquired;  All of Debtor's fixtures on the real estate described in Paragraph 3 below;  Debtor's Commercial Tort Claims specifically identified as:  The Property described as  Intellectual property and pending patents  together with the proceeds, products, increase, issue, accessions, attachments, accessories, parts, additions, repairs, replaceme substitutes of, to, and for all of the foregoing together with books and records pertaining to the foregoing and the equipment contains.	
All of Debtor's farm products now owned or hereafter acquired;  All of Debtor's fixtures on the real estate described in Paragraph 3 below;  Debtor's Commercial Tort Claims specifically identified as:  X Property described as  Intellectual property and pending patents  together with the proceeds, products, increase, issue, accessions, attachments, accessories, parts, additions, repairs, replaceme substitutes of, to, and for all of the foregoing together with books and records pertaining to the foregoing and the equipment contains.	
All of Debtor's fixtures on the real estate described in Paragraph 3 below;  Debtor's Commercial Tort Claims specifically identified as:  X Properly described as  Intellectual property and pending patents  together with the proceeds, products, increase, issue, accessions, attachments, accessories, parts, additions, repairs, replacements substitutes of, to, and for all of the foregoing together with books and records pertaining to the foregoing and the equipment contains.	
Debtor's Commercial Tort Claims specifically identified as:    X   Property described as   Intellectual property and pending patents     together with the proceeds, products, increase, issue, accessions, attachments, accessories, parts, additions, repairs, replacements	
IXI Property described as  Intellectual property and pending patents  together with the proceeds, products, increase, issue, accessions, attachments, accessories, parts, additions, repairs, replacements of, to, and for all of the foregoing together with books and records pertaining to the foregoing and the equipment contains.	
Intellectual property and pending patents together with the proceeds, products, increase, issue, accessions, attachments, accessories, parts, additions, repairs, replacements substitutes of, to, and for all of the foregoing together with books and records pertaining to the foregoing and the equipment contains.	
together with the proceeds, products, increase, issue, accessions, attachments, accessories, parts, additions, repairs, replacements of, to, and for all of the foregoing together with books and records pertaining to the foregoing and the equipment contains.	
substitutes of, to, and for all of the foregoing together with books and records pertaining to the foregoing and the equipment containing to the foregoing and the equipment containing to the foregoing and the equipment contains	
receips and records. Debox will browth actual in decreas ward, and aidorsed wheir hadazzaid, all anch distrai babet. Fellet	
Rights, including electronic documents and instruments and related guaranties, now on hand or hereafter received or will sign a	
Agreement pertaining to same.	a Control
All such property in which a security interest is granted is herein called the "Collateral."	
2. OBLIGATIONS. The aforesaid security interests secure payment and performance of the following obligations (the "Obligation Promissory Note dated July 29, 2011 in the amount of \$165,000.00 and Loan Agreement dated July 29, 2011.	ns"):
112 marks 7 Train dated 210, 227, 2417 in the minotin of 3102,000.00 and Loan Agreement dated 313/27, 2011	****************
	<del></del>
and the name of the record owner of such real estate (if other than Debtor) is:	
J. AABV. 69 H.M.	
4. COPY - FILING. A carbon, photocopy or other reproduction of this Security Agreement may be filed as a financing statement. II FIXTURES, TIMBER, MINERALS OR GAS, SUCH A FILING SHALL BE FILED FOR RECORDING IN THE REAL ESTATE RECORD  FIXTURES, TIMBER, MINERALS OR GAS, SUCH A FILING SHALL BE FILED FOR RECORDING IN THE REAL ESTATE RECORD  FIXTURES, TIMBER, MINERALS OR GAS, SUCH A FILING SHALL BE FILED FOR RECORDING IN THE REAL ESTATE RECORD  FIXTURES, TIMBER, MINERALS OR GAS, SUCH A FILING SHALL BE FILED FOR RECORDING IN THE REAL ESTATE RECORD  FIXTURES AND A SHALL BE FILED FOR RECORDING IN THE REAL ESTATE RECORD  FIXTURES AND A SHALL BE FILED FOR RECORDING IN THE REAL ESTATE RECORD  FIXTURES AND A SHALL BE FILED FOR RECORDING IN THE REAL ESTATE RECORD  FIXTURES AND A SHALL BE FILED FOR RECORDING IN THE REAL ESTATE RECORD  FIXTURES AND A SHALL BE FILED FOR RECORDING IN THE REAL ESTATE RECORD  FIXTURES AND A SHALL BE FILED FOR RECORDING IN THE REAL ESTATE RECORD  FIXTURES AND A SHALL BE FILED FOR RECORDING IN THE REAL ESTATE RECORD  FIXTURES AND A SHALL BE FILED FOR RECORDING IN THE REAL ESTATE RECORD  FIXTURES AND A SHALL BE FILED FOR RECORDING IN THE REAL ESTATE RECORD  FIXTURES AND A SHALL BE FILED FOR RECORDING IN THE REAL ESTATE RECORD  FIXTURES AND A SHALL BE FILED FOR RECORDING IN THE REAL ESTATE RECORD  FIXTURES AND A SHALL BE FILED FOR RECORDING IN THE REAL ESTATE RECORD  FIXTURES AND A SHALL BE FILED FOR RECORDING IN THE REAL ESTATE RECORD  FIXTURES AND A SHALL BE FILED FOR RECORDING IN THE REAL ESTATE RECORD  FIXTURES AND A SHALL BE FILED FOR RECORD	DS.
5 DEBTORS. Each of the undersigned, if more than one, execute this Security Agreement as his, her, its, their joint and obligation and it shall be binding upon and fully enforceable against either or both, or any or all of them, and reference herein to "I	
shall in such case be deemed to be plural, provided however that nothing contained herein shall extend personal liability under any	
Obligations as to which such Debtor is not otherwise liable.	3 oi me
6. REPRESENTATIONS. Debtor represents, warrants and agrees:	
a. All Collateral is bona fide and genuine and Debtor is authorized to grant a security interest in the Collateral, free and cle.	ar of all
liens and encumbrances, except the security interest created hereby and except	
b. Debtor's principal place of business is the address shown herein, and Debtor shall promptly give Secured Party written n any change thereof, unless prior written consent of Secured Party is obtained. All Collateral and all of the Debtor's business recommendation.	notice of
now kept, and shall continue to be kept, at such address, or if not, at	
c. Debtor is an individual or, if not, is the following type of entity: L.L.C. organized in the state of lowa	
c. Debtor is an individual or, if not, is the following type of entity: <u>L.L.C.</u> organized in the state of <u>Iowa</u> with an organization number of <u>W00508512</u> . If an individual, Debtor resides in the state of	
c. Debtor is an individual or, if not, is the following type of entity: L.L.C. organized in the state of lowa	
c. Debtor is an individual or, if not, is the following type of entity: <u>L.L.C.</u> organized in the state of <u>lowa</u> with an organization number of <u>W00508512</u> . If an individual, Debtor resides in the state of	
c. Debtor is an individual or, if not, is the following type of entity: <u>L.L.C.</u> organized in the state of <u>lowa</u> with an organization number of <u>W00508512</u> . If an individual, Debtor resides in the state of	

© The lowe State Bar Association 2006 (OWADOCS6) 116 SECURITY AGREEMENT - GENERAL FORM Revised April 2008

THIS AGREEMENT SPECIFICALLY INCLUDES ALL OF THI SIDE HEREOF, DESTOR ACSNOWLEDGES RECEIPT OF A	ADDITIONAL PROVISIONS SET FORTH BELOW AND ON THE REVER. FULLY COMPLETED COPY OF THIS SECURITY AGREEMENT.	se
DATED: 7/29/1/		
Man Wale		
Golden Corn Technologies (Deb	ADDRESS OF SECURED PARTY (FROM WHICH INFO	
Managing Member	CONCERNING THE SECURITY INTEREST MAY BE OBTAINED.	(NEU)
P O Box 26	2023 South Federal	
Number and Street	Number and Street	
Oskaloosa	Mason City	
City	City	
Mahaska lowa	Cerro Gordo To	wa
County St	te County S	tate

1. REPRESENTATIONS AND AGREEMENTS. Debtor represents and warrants to Secured Party, and agrees that:

- a. If a corporation or other business entity, Debtor is duly organized, existing, and is qualified and in good standing in all states in which it is doing business, and the execution, delivery and performance of this Security Agreement are within Debtor's powers, have been duly authorized, and are not in contravention of law or the terms of Debtor's charter, bylaws if any, or any indenture, agreement or undertaking to which Debtor is a party, or by which it is bound. If an individual, Debtor is of legal age, Debtor will not change his, her or its name, or identity unless written notice is given in advance to Secured Party.
- b. Debtor shall maintain insurance upon the Collateral which is tangible property against all customarily insured risks for the full insurable value thereof (and furnish Secured Party with duplicate policies if Secured Party so requests), loss to be payable to Debtor and Secured Party as their respective interests may appear. The Secured Party's interest shall be protected in accordance with a standard or union-type loss payable clause. In the event of any loss or damage to any Collateral, Debtor will give Secured Party written notice thereof forthwith, promptly file proof of loss with the appropriate insurer and take all other steps necessary or appropriate to collect such insurance. If Secured Party so elects, Secured Party shall have full authority to collect all such insurance and to apply any amount collected to amounts owed hereunder, whether or not matured. Secured Party shall have no liability for any loss which may occur by reason of the omission or the lack of coverage of any such insurance.
- c. Debtor shall at all times maintain Collateral which is tangible property in good condition and repair, defend at Debtor's expense all Collateral from all adverse claims and shall not use any of the Collateral for any illegal purpose.
- d. Debtor shall (i) keep such books and records pertaining to the Collateral and to Debtor's business operations as shall be satisfactory to Secured Party;
  (ii) permit representatives of Secured Party at any time to inspect the Collateral and inspect and make abstracts from Debtor's books and records; and (iii) furnish to Secured Party such information and reports regarding the Collateral and Debtor's business operations and its financial status, as Secured Party may from time to time reasonably require. SECURED PARTY IS HEREBY AUTHORIZED TO REQUEST CONFIRMATION OF SUCH INFORMATION OR ADDITIONAL INFORMATION OF ANY KIND WHATSOEVER DIRECTLY FROM ANY THIRD PARTY HAVING DEALINGS WITH DEBTOR, SECURED PARTY IS FURTHER IRREVOCABLY AUTHORIZED TO ENTER DEBTOR'S PREMISES TO INSPECT THE COLLATERAL.
- e. Debtor shall give such notice in writing (including but not limited to notice of assignment or notice to pay Secured Party directly) as Secured Party may require at any time to any or all account debtors, with respect to accounts which are Collateral, and, if Secured Party shall so request, deliver to Secured Party copies of any and all such notices.
- f. Debtor shall promptly transmit to Secured Party all information that it may have or receive with respect to Collateral or with respect to any account debtor which might in any way affect the value of the Collateral or Secured Party's rights or remedies with respect thereto.
- g. Unless in default under this Security Agreement, Debtor may sell inventory in the ordinary course of business and consume any raw materials or supplies, the use and consumption of which are necessary to carry on Debtor's business. Debtor shall not otherwise consume, assign or transfer any Collateral without prior written consent of Secured Party. The provision of this Security Agreement granting a security interest in proceeds shall not be construed to mean that Secured Party consents to any sale or disposition of any Collateral.
- h. Debtor shall pay when due all taxes, assessments, and any other governmental levy which is, or may be, levied against any Collateral, and shall otherwise maintain the Collateral free of all liens, charges, and encumbrances (except liens set forth herein and the security interest created hereby).
  - i. Debtor shall not store any Collateral with any warehouseman without Secured Party's consent.
- j. Debtor shall promptly, unless Secured Party shall waive such requirement in writing, deliver to Secured Party all certificates of title, if any, (or any other documents evidencing title) to all Collateral with such proper notations, assignments or endorsements as may be necessary or appropriate to create, protect or preserve Secured Party's security interest in the Collateral.
- k. Debtor shall, at its cost and expense, execute, deliver, file or record (in such manner and form as Secured Party may require) any assignment, financing statement or other paper that may be necessary or desirable, or that Secured Party may request, in order to create, preserve or perfect any security interest granted hereby or to enable Secured Party to exercise and enforce its rights hereunder or under any Collateral. Secured Party is further granted the power, coupled with an interest, to sign on behalf of Debtor as attorney-in-fact and to file one or more financing statements under the Uniform Commercial Code naming Debtor as debtor and Secured Party as secured party and describing the Collateral herein specified.
- 2. EXPENSES. Debtor upon demand shall pay to Secured Party forthwith the amounts of all expanses, including reasonable attorneys' fees and legal expenses, incurred by Secured Party in seeking to collect any sums secured hereunder or to enforce any rights in the Collateral. Such amounts shall be secured hereby, and if not paid on demand shall bear interest at the highest rate payable on any of the Obligations.
- 3. COLLECTION AUTHORITY ON ACCOUNTS. Debtor hereby irrevocably appoints Secured Party its true and lawful attorney, with full power of substitution, in Secured Party's name, Debtor's name or otherwise, for Secured Party's sole use and benefit, but at Debtor's cost and expense, to exercise, if Secured Party shall elect after an event of default has occurred (whether or not Secured Party then elects to exercise any other of its rights arising upon default) all or any of the Debtor's powers with respect to all or any Accounts which are Collateral including, but not limited to.
- a. To execute on Debtor's behalf assignments of any or all accounts which are Collateral to Secured Party, and to notify account debtors thereunder to make payments directly to Secured Party;
  - b. To demand, sue for, collect, receive and give acquittance for any and all moneys due or to become due upon or by virtue thereof;
- c. To receive, take, endorse, assign and deliver any and all checks, notes, drafts, documents and other negotiable and non-negotiable instruments and chattel paper taken or received by Secured Party in connection therewith:
  - d. To settle, compromise, compound, prosecute or defend any action or proceeding with respect thereto;
- e. To sell, transfer, assign or otherwise deal in or with the same or the proceeds thereof or the relative goods, as fully and effectually as if Secured Party were the absolute owner thereof; and

- f. To extend the time of payment of any or all thereof and to make any allowance and other adjustments with reference thereto. Any funds collected pursuant to such powers shall be applied to the payment of the Obligations. The exercise by Secured Party of, or failure to so exercise, any of the foregoing authority, shall in no manner affect Debtor's liability to Secured Party on any of the Obligations. Secured Party shall be under no obligation or duty to exercise any of the powers hereby conferred upon it and it shall be without liability for any act or failure to act in connection with the collection of or the preservation of any rights under any such accounts. Secured Party shall not be bound to take any steps necessary to preserve rights in any instrument or chattel paper against prior parties.
- 4. SET OFF. In the event of default hereunder, Secured Party, at its option at any time, and without notice to Debtor, may apply against the Obligations any property of Debtor held by Secured Party. As additional security for payment of the Obligations, Debtor hereby grants to Secured Party [a] security interest in any funds or property of Debtor now or hereafter in possession of Secured Party and with respect thereto Secured Party will have all rights and remedies
- 5. WAIVER. Debtor waives protest, notice of dishonor, and presentment of all commercial paper at any time held by Secured Party on which Debtor is in any way liable, notice of non-payment at maturity of any account or chattel paper, and notice of any action taken by Secured Party except where notice is expressly required by this Security Agreement or cannot by law be waived.
- 5. DEFAULT. Debtor will be in default upon the occurrence of any of the following events: (a) failure to make the payment, when due and payable of any of the Obligations. (b) failure of the performance of any obligation or covenant contained or referred to herein. (c) any warranty, representation or statement made or furnished to Secured Party by or on behalf of Debtor proves to have been faise in any material respect when made or furnished (d) any event which results in the acceleration of the maturity of the indebtedness of Debtor or any guarantor or co-maker of any of the Obligations to others under any indenture, agreement or undertaking. (e) loss, theft, damage, destruction or encumbrance to, or of, the Collateral or the making of any lavy, seizure of attachment thereof or thereon. (f) death of, dissolution of, termination of existence of, insolvency of, business failure of, appointment of a receiver of any part of the property of, assignment for the benefit of creditors by, or the commencement of any proceeding under any bankruptcy or insolvency law by or against. Debtor or any guarantor or co-maker of any of the Obligations; (g) the occurrence or nonoccurrence of any event or events which causes the Secured Party, in good faith, to deem itself insecure for any reason whatsoever. In any such event Secured Party may at its option declare any or all of the Obligations to be due and payable and such sums shall then be due and payable immediately, without notice or demand.
- 7. RIGHTS AND REMEDIES ON DEFAULT. After the occurrence of any event of default, Secured Party may exercise at any time and from time to time any rights and remedies available to it under applicable law, including but not limited to the right to sell, lease or otherwise dispose of the Collateral and the right to take possession of the Collateral. FOR THAT PURPOSE SECURED PARTY MAY ENTER UPON ANY PREMISES ON WHICH THE COLLATERAL OR ANY PART THEREOF MAY BE SITUATED AND REMOVE IT. Secured Party may require Debtor to assemble the Collateral and make it available at a place to be designated by Secured Party which is reasonably convenient to both parties. If at the time of repossession any of the Collateral contains other personal property not included in the Collateral, Secured Party may take such personal property into custody and store it at the risk and expense of Debtor. Debtor appears to notify Secured Party within fortheright (48). agrees to notify Secured Party within forty-eight (48) hours after repossession of the Colleteral of any such other personal agrees to nonny Secured Party within forty-eight (48) hours after repossession of the Collateral of any such other personal property claimed, and failure to do so will release Secured Party and its representatives from any liability for loss or damage thereto. Any notice of intended disposition of any of the Collateral required by law shall be deemed reasonable if such notice is given at least ten (10) days before the time of such disposition. Any proceeds of any disposition by Secured Party of any of the Collateral may be applied by it to the payment of expenses in connection with the Collateral, including but not limited to repossession expenses and reasonable attorneys' fees and legal expenses, and any balance of such proceeds shall be then applied against the Obligations and other amounts secured hereby in such order of application as Secured Party may elect.

- a. Secured Party may, as its option, pay any tax, assessment, or other Governmental levy, or insurance premium or any other expense or charge relating to Collateral which is payable by Debtor (and not timely paid by it), and further may pay any filing or recording fees. Any amount or amounts so paid, with interest thereon at the highest rate payable on any of the obligations (from the date of payment until repaid) shall be secured hereby and shall be payable upon demand.
- payable upon demand.

  b. Secured Party shall not be deemed to have waived any of its rights hereunder or under any other agreement, instrument or paper signed by Debtor unless such waiver be in writing and signed by Secured Party. No delay or omission on the part of Secured Party in exercising any right shall operate as a waiver of such right or any other right. A waiver on any one occasion shall not be construed as a bar to, or waiver of, any right or remedy on any future occasion.
- c. Any notice, if mailed, shall be deemed given when mailed postage prepaid, addressed to Debtor at its address shown above, or at any other address of Debtor appearing on Secured Party's records.
- d. Covenants, representations, warranties and agreements herein set forth shall be binding upon Debtor, its legal representatives, successors and assigns. This Security Agreement may be assigned by Secured Party and all rights and privileges of Secured Party under this Security Agreement shall then inure to the benefit of its successors and assigns.
- e If any provision of this Successors and assigns.

  e If any provision of this Security Agreement shall be for any reason held to be invalid or unenforceable, such invalidity or unenforceability shall not affect any other provision hereof, but this Security Agreement shall be construed as if such invalid or unenforceable provision had never been contained herein.

  f. If Debtor is a guarantor, endorser, co-maker, or an accommodation party with respect to the Obligations, Debtor hereby waives the henefit of any and all defenses and claims of damage which are dependent upon Debtor's character as a party other than the maker. Each party to any of the Obligations hereby consents to and waives notice of (1) any and all extensions (whether or not for longer than the original period) granted as to the time of payment of any or all of the Obligations, and (2) any renewal of any or all of the Obligations.

  g. This Security Agreement and all rights and duties hereunder, including but not limited to all matters of construction, validity, and performance, shall be presented by the buy of laws.
- governed by the law of lowa.
- h. Unless otherwise defined or the context otherwise requires, all terms used herein which are defined in the lows Uniform Commercial Code shall have the meanings therein stated. The rights and remedies herein conferred upon Secured Party shall be in addition to, and not in substitution or in derogation of, rights and remedies conferred by the lows Uniform Commercial Code and other applicable law.
- 1. All words and phrases used herein shall be construed as in the singular or plural number, and as masculine, feminine or neuter gender, as the context may require.
  - Captions are inserted for convenience only and shall not be taken as altering the text.

#### 9. CERTIFICATION

a. Secured Party and Debtor each certify that they are not acting, directly or indirectly, for or on behalf of any person, group, entity or nation named by any Executive Order of the United States Treasury Department as a terrorist, "Specially Designated National and Blocked Person" or any other banned or blocked person, entity, nation or transaction pursuant to any law, order, rule or regulation that is enforced or administered by the Office of Foreign Assets Control; and are not engaged in this transaction, directly or indirectly on behalf of, or instigating or facilitating this transaction, directly or indirectly on behalf of, any such person, group, entity or nation.

b. Each party hereby agrees to defend, indemnify and hold harmless Landlord from and against any and all claims, damages, losses, risks, liabilities and expenses (including attorney's fees and costs) arising from or related to any breach of the foregoing certification.

ICC EIN ANCIN	C CTATESSESSIT				
OLLOW INSTRUCTIO	G STATEMENT NS (front and back) CAREFULLY	***************************************			
A NAME & PHONE OF	CONTACT AT FILER (optional)				
B. SEND ACKNOWLED	GMENT TO: (Name and Address)				
,					
,		<u> Z</u> go			
, Iowa					
<b>L</b>		THE ABOVE	SPACE IS FO	R FILING OFFICE U	SE ONLY
LDEBTOR'S EXACTE	ULL LEGAL NAME insertonly gog debtor name (1a or 1b	<u>งออดออดออดออดออดออดออดออดออดออดออดอิงองคอดออดอิงองคอดออดอดอดอดอดอดอดอดอดอดอดอดอดอดอดอดอ</u>	***************************************	***************************************	***************************************
1a. ORGANIZATION'S	NAME				
GOLDEN COM	N TECHNOLOGY, L.L.C.				
18. INDIVIDUAL STAS:	NAME	FIRST NAME	MIODLE	NAME	SUFFIX
E. MAILING ADDRESS		City	STATE	SPOSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
P O BOX 546		OSKALOOSA	IA	52577	USA
- Seemstructions	ADO'L INFO RE 18 TYPE OF ORGANIZATION ORGANIZATION L.L.C.	11. JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION	1	ANIZATIONAL 10 #, 72% 508512	1
L ADDITIONAL DEBTO	PL'S EXACT FULL LEGAL NAME - insert prity gills o	debtor hame (2a or 2b) - do not abbreviate or comb	mananananananananananananananananananan	*************	bat
29. ORGANIZATION'S	IAME				
or was a				***************************************	***********
" 26 NOVICUAL'S LAST	NAME	FIRST NAME	WIDDLE	NAME	SUFFIX
ļ.		CITY	STATE	TPOSTAL CODE	
a stall him ammedee		(mr)	IA	MOSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
E MAILING ADDRESS				§	
	"TAGO", INFO RE TSS, TYPE OF ORGANIZATION	2f JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION		ANIZATIONAL 10 # 11 any	
	ACD'L INFO RE 126, TYPE OF URGANIZATION ORGANIZATION OPENIZATION	24 JURISDICTION OF ORGANIZATION		ANIZATIONAL 10 #, if any	
SEE INSTRUCTIONS	ORGANIZATION OEBTOR	***************************************		ÁNIZATIONAL 10 #, if any	A Killing
SECURED PARTYS	ORGANIZATION DESTOR	***************************************		ANIZATIONAL 10 #, if any	
SECURED PARTYS  SECURED PARTYS  SA ORGANIZATIONS  AG VENTURES	ORGANIZATION ' DEBTOR  NAME (orname of total assigner of assignor se	***************************************		ÁNIZATIONAL 10 #, if any	
SECURED PARTYS  SA ORGANIZATIONS  AG VENTURES	ORGANIZATION ' DEBTOR  NAME (O'NAME O'TOTAL ASSIGNEE O'ASSIGNOR SA JAME ALLIANCE COOPERATIVE	***************************************			
SECURED PARTYS  SECURED PARTYS  SA ORGANIZATIONS N  AG VENTURES	ORGANIZATION ' DEBTOR  NAME (O'NAME O'TOTAL ASSIGNEE O'ASSIGNOR SA JAME ALLIANCE COOPERATIVE	P) - insert only gag secured party name (3s or 3b)	22. ORG		X N

4.	***************************************		***************************************
5. ALTERNATIVE DESIGNATION (if applicable)		R BAILEE/BAILOR SELLER/BUYE	AG LIEN NON-UCC FILING
This FINANCING STATEMENT is to be filed (to ESTATE RECORDS. Attach Addendum		REQUEST SEARCH REPORT(S) on Debtor(s)	All Deptors   Deptor 1   Deptor 2
L JESTATE RECORDS Attach Addendard  B. OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA	of appscable L IADONIC	NATE FEET Joylense!	1 150 DEGOS 1 TORBOL 1 TORGOS 5